The supervisory board has reviewed annual financial statements concerning the previous 
business year from 1 January 2024 to 30 September 2024 of EU-SOLAR Plc. (balance sheet 
total: HUF 11,493,928,000 that is elven billion four hundred and ninety-three million nine 
hundred and twenty-eight thousand forints; profit after tax: HUF -1,023,441,000 that is minus 
one billion twenty-three million four hundred and forty-one thousand forints) and the related 
business report. According to its opinion the aforesaid financial statements and business 
report – in accordance with provisions of the relevant laws – give a true and fair view of 
quantity and composition of properties (assets and liabilities), financial position and result

[...]

vote and 0 abstention – in its session: 

Resolution no. 4/2025.05.28. of the supervisory board 

The supervisory board has reviewed annual financial statements concerning business year 
from 1 October 2024 to 31 December 2024 of the Company (balance sheet total: HUF 
13,524,585,000 that is thirteen billion five hundred and twenty-four million five hundred and 

eighty-five thousand forints; profit after tax: HUF 799,780,000 that is seven hundred and 
ninety-nine million seven hundred and eighty thousand forints) and the related business 
report. According to its opinion the aforesaid financial statements and business report – in 
accordance with provisions of the relevant laws – give a true and fair view of quantity and 
composition of properties (assets and liabilities), financial position and result of operation